
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4164
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
SUPPLIERS OF SUPER BAZAR
SHEESH RAM SINGH RAVI

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have fixed any norms for the selection of items and suppliers by Super Bazar and NCCF;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether violation of norms has been noticed by the Government during the last five years and the current year;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in each case?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI SRIRAM CHAUHAN)

(a) No Sir. The selection of items and Supplies by Super Bazar and NCCF is done by them independently as a part of their commercial activity.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No Sir.

(d) & (e) Does not arise.
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